

0

C.A.No. 1697 OF 2003  
ITEM No.101 (Part-Heard)

Court No.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1697 of 2003

IPCA LABORATORY LTD.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Dy. COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, MUMBAI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/02/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Sohrab E. Dastur, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. F.V. Irani, Adv.  
Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sohrab E. Dastur, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant resumed his arguments at 10.35 A.M. and concluded at 2.50 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, learned counsel appearing for the respondent commenced his arguments and concluded at 3.35 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Sohrab E. Dastur, learned senior counsel commenced his reply submissions and concluded at 4.05 P.M. Hearing stands concluded. Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master